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an. 101

EN 101

an. 102

EN 102

an. 103

EN 103

(%

Amwsangeludinusedniy
Everyday English
Awsanguluusumisdny
Social English
AMedanguluuiunana

Global English

NUIYAH

NUIYAH
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NUIYAR
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fin. 101

GE 101

fin. 102

GE 102

fin. 103

GE 103

fin. 104

GE 104

fin. 105

GE 105

fin. 106

GE 106

fin. 107

GE 107

vinwznsAniiensiSeuinasndin

Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning
arudunaidios waznisidsunlamesdany
Citizenship and Social Transformation
welulafuaruinnssuiiieaunan
Technology and Innovation for the Future
quvssnmiuguanziiledin

Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
WusdnsnedsnunazUsziiuinlmivesdan
Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
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Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
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Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
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N&9.103

EPT 103

N&9.201

EPT 201
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£
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3(3-0-6)
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Understanding Accounting for Entrepreneurs

N3RUEMTULIY09g5AA

Entrepreneurial Finance
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EPT 205 Advance Finance and Accounting for Entrepreneurs
NANIVUATHFAIEAT

N&9.301 SugANEn S

EPT 301 Fundamental of Economics
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NER.404 noVINgENTURYIEINT
EPT 404 Legal Aspects in Entrepreneurship
NNV NTIUINIU
N&1.202 Bivudesiudmiudivesgsi
EPT 202 Basic Research Methods in Entrepreneurship
N@.204 N1539833NEMTUTIVRIgIAA
EPT 204 Business Research for Entrepreneurs
NFUAYIUTNI53ND
Ne9.101 nsAndsassassAnasnsiulenialunsiduinvesgsna
EPT 101 Creative Thinking and Developing Entrepreneurial Opportunities
Ne3.102 ﬁugmmaﬂmilﬂuﬁwmﬁjﬁa
EPT 102 Foundations of Entrepreneurship
Ne2.203 NSREULHUTINT
EPT 203 Business Planning
Ne1.206 N13AAINENTURYITINT
EPT 206 Entrepreneurial Marketing
Ne1.207 NIIANTNUREALAZNNTALTEUIY
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N§1.302

EPT 302

Ne2.303

EPT 303

N&9.401

EPT 401

N&.402

EPT 402

N&1.403

EPT 403
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N§R.304

EPT 304
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EN 100

80.200

EN 200
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Production and Operations Management
winnssuwazialuladdmiuidivesssia
Innovation and Technologies for Entrepreneurs
nsUszneumsiiiodsny

Social Entrepreneurship
nagndnasiauaznsAulnegedsdy

Business Strategy and Sustainable Growth
nsiludvesgsfanaslenanisgsnaluszaulan
Entrepreneurship and Global Opportunities
N153ANINULLEGTNTURIVRIFAI

Human Capital Management for Entrepreneurs

MwgangudmTuldvesgInaseaulan

English for Global Entrepreneurs
La%mﬁugmmﬁsnﬁﬂﬂqw 1

Supplemental English for Entrepreneurial Student |
La%mﬁugmmﬁsnﬁﬂﬂqw 2

Supplemental English for Entrepreneurial Student |I

Ng9.151

EPT 151

Ng.152

EPT 152

NsENeUIIBIUURNsuaznsIiAUSN¥gsAa 1
Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs |
NsEneUsIBU  URNswasnsIiAIUSnwgsAa 2

Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs |l
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3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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0(3-0-23)
0(3-0-23)
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0(1-0-23)
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Nef2.153

EPT 153

N&.251

EPT 251

Nef2.252

EPT 252

N§.253

EPT 253

N§.351

EPT 351

N§.352

EPT 352

N&1.353

EPT 353

N&.354

EPT 354

N&9.355

EPT 355

N&9.356

EPT 356

N&9.357

EPT 357

Ng.451

EPT 451

Ng9.452

EPT 452

nsasananislug

New Business Venture Creation
nsEnausUURnsuaznstaAUnwgsie 3
Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs Il
nstneausH@U RN swaznsiAUSnwgsfia ¢
Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs IV
N1SUIMINTIEUM

Brand Management
nsEneusHW RN swaznsiiAUSnwgsia 5
Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs V
nsEnausHW RN swaznstiAUSnwgsia 6
Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs VI
AaUeNISVBLALNITLDTANNDTON

Art of Selling and Negotiation
nNAYNSIATEINAATTIadIMIUIAV04TINa

Digital Economy Strategies for Entrepreneurs
Uszaunsalnsudnuesgsio 1

Entrepreneurial Business Experience |
Uszaunsainsiudnvesgsia 2

Entrepreneurial Business Experience |l
N139AN1SNNTAIALTNAENTANTUIIVRITIAT
Strategic Marketing Management for Entrepreneurs
nsHneUsI U URnswasnsliAUSnwgsia 7
Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs VII
nsHneusI U URnswasnsiAUSnwgsia 8

Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs VIl

3(3-0-6)
0(1-0-23)
0(1-0-23)
3(3-0-6)
0(1-0-3)
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3(00-6-6)
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0(1-0-23)



N&.453

EPT 453

NeR.454

EPT 454

N&.455

EPT 455

NMsMUrasRUNUdmIUgsia 3(3-0-6)
Entrepreneurial Venture Funding

§5faAseUAT? 3(3-0-6)
Family Business

msdansnandss AringauarnsNUHUANLReLdoIIgIAY 3(3-0-6)

Risk, Crisis Management and Business Continuity Planning
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N&12.501

EPT 501

N&2.502

EPT 502

N&.503

EPT 503

N&.504

EPT 504

N&9.505

EPT 505

N&2.506

EPT 506

N&.507

EPT 507

N&.508

EPT 508

mhefn (Ussene-UiuR-Anwinienuied)

nsAnwnguUsTIvALlLasUsTIAnan Mg mSULIU09g3Aa 3(3-0-6)

Asia Countries and New Emerging Market Countries Study for Entrepreneurs

mswasuaelulanfdva

Digital Transformation
anuduguszneunisluesdng
Corporate Entrepreneurship
NSUIMIINANFTUS

Customer Relationship Management
WemanivedaLaznITIATIENEINT
Data Science and Business Analytics

NINAINYARINAA NI U VBITIND

Digital Marketing for Entrepreneurs

nifadeanuysenaunmsuaglidUinugsia

Entrepreneurial Diagnosis and Business Consulting

nsEnaud UL sENRUNNS

Entrepreneurial Internships
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3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
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EPT 509

N&.510

EPT 510

Nga.511

EPT 511

Ngfa.512

EPT 512

N&v.513

EPT 513

ngv.514

EPT 514

Ng2.515

EPT 515

Ng2.516

EPT 516

Nga.517

EPT 517

N&v.518

EPT 518

n&v.519

EPT 519

Ng9.520

madudwesgsialweasugialangsia

Entrepreneurship in the Global Economy
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Environmental Sustainability and Social Responsibility

v

WUFIUNITINNTT

Foundations of Management
NsANYIRNITYARS

Independent Study
winnssuwaranuduiuszneunsluesdns
Innovation and Intrapreneurship
msdudiuasnginssuesdng
Leadership and Organization Behavior
nMsdansgsRafimiaiule

Managing a Growing Business

N133MN15LAS0YY ANUFUNUS Lagnay

Networking, Relationships and Cluster Management

MIUINSIANSNSRUEINYARAG
Personal Finance Management
n33vemudUsENaUMS
Research in Entrepreneurship
duuunnmadudvesgsia
Seminar in Entrepreneurship

deiasiunnududusznaunis

3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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EPT 520

Ng.521

EPT 521

Nef2.522

EPT 522

Nef2.523

EPT 523

NeR.524

EPT 524

Special Topics in Entrepreneurship
nsdanmsilggunulaznisdnnisladafng
Supply Chain and Logistics Management
M3danIsAUTaRs

Wealth Management

NNweNITUNAUD

Pitching and Presentation Skills

ANSHAILINAR AN WATUS AT b

New Product and Service Development

A. NUINIVABNLES (6 NUNR)
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Ne.571

EPT 571

Ne2.572

EPT 572

Ne2.573

EPT 573

nga.574

EPT 574

Ng9.575

EPT 575

Ndg.576

a o

nsasaladvadnisnlulanidva
Building Social Network in Digital World
inwedmiuingsna

Business Professional Skills
undnwalenansdniulvesssna
Enneagram for Entrepreneurs
Soyudlaansdmiuiinuargsng
Gemology for Life and Business
mﬁmmiqmmwLLazmmqmamyiaj
Health and Wellness Management
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wdein (Ussene - UJUR - Anwisienuies)

3(3-0-6)
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EPT 576 Physiognomy and Fengshui

NER.577 N133ANITREIMITUNING 3(3-0-6)
EPT 577 Real Estate Management
N@R.578 deruUauiusiaznisiuyadnnIw 3(3-0-6)
EPT 578 Social Interaction and Personality Development

A193U"83183Y1

N, NuINIYIANEINILY (30 nUein)
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an. 101 nw9Inguluddnuszdniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English
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Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to sgive
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as
well as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills- speaking, listening,

reading, and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 mwdanguluuiunmsdeng 3(2-2-6)

EN 102 Social English
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Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions, exchanging
information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related contexts, with

emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and creativity.

an. 103 awsanguluviunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English
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Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living
and working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.

NEUAYIYIAUININNBLIVIWN (21 Wdein)

. 101 VinwznsAniiensiBouinaendin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning
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MSANIATIEA MIARduATIET MsAaLAdym Wudu saudensdeulssrnufnuazaiunsaideniaiodle

AuAafvsnzauluUszgndldludiinusedniu nsvihnulaznsSeuinaendinlaegreiiusydnsam

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as critical
thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-solving
thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to their

daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fn. 102 Anudunaiies waznisidsullasvesdny 33-0-06)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation
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In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live
peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

fn. 103 waluladuazuinnssuiioauinn 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future
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In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

. 104 guvissamiuguaaziiledin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104  Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
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In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related
to life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how
to depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other

related tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.



AN, 105 Wusinsn1edinukazUsehuinlrlvadlan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
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In this course, students will learn about international economic and political collaborations

and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key global issues.

. 106 ANNFMIssRuLarMsRLNegnaddy 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
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In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order

to highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.

an. 107 Indgyarannuduiiszneunisuasiinvensidugi 3(3-0-6)

GE 107  Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
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In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of entrepreneurial
mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and explore

entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics including



leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them to

effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

9. BUNIVNANTE (Professional Education) 96 wilawin
nauvImnY (54 wilenn)
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na9.103  mgvharudnlanisdyddwiugusznauns 3(2-2-5)

EPT 103  Understanding Accounting for Entrepreneurs
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The study of the importance of accounting for entrepreneurs, roles of accounting in
business, the importance of accounting data, accounting system, accounting process, the document
used for recording accounting transaction, financial statement, and application of technology in

accounting.

Na3.201  N15RUEMTURIYRIgIAa 3(3-0-6)
EPT 201 Entrepreneurial Finance
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The study of the practical aspects of corporate finance. Topics covered include the
mathematics of finance, security valuation, investment and financing decisions, risk and return
tradeoff, and the fundamentals of international financial management that involved with a business

plan.
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Na9.205  A1sRuwazn Uy BTugedniuldITeesIia 3(2-3-6)
EPT 205  Advance Finance and Accounting for Entrepreneurs
ITIAUNDY : LABLIEY NEQ.103
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The study of the business project assessment, management of production, finance,
marketing, personnel, and economic value of the project. The calculation for project compensation,
decision rules including how to reducing the risk of Financial fluctuation in various ways, markets
capitalization and the economic globe. The course includes data collection of reports for the

investment decision planning process.
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Ne9.301  LgwgAIansUgIY 3(3-0-6)
EPT 301 Fundamental of Economics
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The study of fundamentals of economics in order to analyze and to understand
personal decision-making, a business unit, and a government in the economy. The study includes
demand and supply analysis, a consumer theory, a supplier theory, types of market structure such
as perfect competition, monopoly, monopolistic, and oligopoly. Furthermore, the study also
includes the effect of each type of market structure on a market price. From the macroeconomics
perspective, the study focuses on the relationship among the outputs, employments, interest rates,

prices, and the impact of monetary and a fiscal policy on the business unit’s decision making.
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EPT 404  Legal Aspects in Entrepreneurship
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The study of the key legal principles that business owners must know for the sake of
planning the type of business organization to suit the operation both forms of each person and
juristic persons, including the business by contract law as a tool to operate. It also needs to
understand the key legal principles of the Civil and Commercial Code, as well as the laws related
to bills in today's most widely used forms of taxation, taxation payments, and intellectual property
law including strategic closure and other laws regarding the establishment of various types of

businesses.
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EPT 202  Basic Research Methods in Entrepreneurship
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This course provides a basic knowledge of research methods so that the students will

have more mathematical and statistical knowledge. Qualitative and quantitative methods are



learned in this course so that students will adapt the knowledge gained, such as an investigation of

assumptions, applying to the business areas such as pricing, discounting, and business integration.
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EPT 204  Business Research for Entrepreneurs
ITIAUNDY : LABLIEY NEQ.202
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The course is to study and do research on the truth of business operations, such as a
study of customer needs or market needs by using a reliable process in accordance with the correct
methodology of the research. The purpose is to provide primary and secondary data analysis to

explain and improve business performances for entrepreneurs.
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EPT 101  Creative Thinking and Developing Entrepreneurial Opportunities
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The study of the meaning of creativity, fundamental characteristics of creative people,
the nature of creativity, the process and development of creativity, creative thinking to design
products or services as market needs, also including strategy and techniques for developing creative
ideas in order to prepare for becoming a business owner who creates innovative products and

services for target customers.
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EPT 102  Foundations of Entrepreneurship
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The study of the pattern of business establishing from a sole proprietorship to
partnership and limited company. Study the nature of the business environment, business activities
in manufacturing, marketing, finance, accounting, and human resources management, laws related
to business, financial institution, commercial documents and management. The study aims to build
the foundation of the concept of business operation and to gain an understanding of each business
activity which will be beneficial to academic studies as a business owner, including the study of

environmental factors that promote the success of entrepreneurs.
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EPT 203  Business Planning
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The study of the importance and the process of business plan writing for business as a
planning tool, and review the concept of business to be systematic and united. It also includes the
principles of business plan writing and how to present a business plan to the bank or the financial

institution for seeking financial supports or inviting others to come to the venture.
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EPT 206  Entrepreneurial Marketing
IAuADY : LABLTEU NER.102
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The study of basic concepts of marketing, its meaning and its importance of marketing,
consumer behaviors, market research, market and environmental feasibility that affects marketing
planning of entrepreneurs, the nature and pattern of market segmentation, target market selection,
product placement, and marketing mix strategies including product, pricing, distribution channels,

and integrated marketing communications including social marketing concepts and methods.
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EPT 207  Production and Operations Management
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The study of the basics and scopes of production management, production predicting or
forecasting, product design and development, location selection, plant layout, purchasing,
production capacity management, inventory management, project management, quality

management system, and maintenance of machinery.
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EPT 302  Innovation and Technologies for Entrepreneurs
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The study of innovation and technology, new ideas and processes which never existed,
or the development of an adaptation of the original to be more effective when used in the business.
Also, the course is to learn how to innovate and to create new ideas, practices, or actions, either its

brand new or some parts, in order to apply to start a business or to run further a business.
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EPT 303  Social Entrepreneurship
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The study is about business, in both profitable and non- profitable, adhere to social
benefits as a business approach. Business in the form of Social Enterprise or S.E. will focus on the
distribution of the income to the production unit in society, social responsibility, integrity, sharing,
distribution of technology, knowledge, and information among members. Be a business that
introduces innovative technology as a component in reducing production costs and using various

production resources to the worth value. Business in the perspective of a social enterprise looks at



the value of each human being, rather than the status of income. Each production potential of
humanity is brought out as the owner of a social production unit. Sometimes the word "Social

Entrepreneur” is used to convey the meaning of the business of Social Enterprise to be clearer.
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EPT 401  Business Strategy and Sustainable Growth
IAuADU : LABLEU NER.203
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The study of a theory and a strategical planning process for the entrepreneur by
determining the organizational goal and missions in order to create sustainable competitive
advantages. Alliance and Joint Venture strategies are included in this course. Internal and external
analyses are applied in this course to be used for creating a strategy concerning marketing, finance,
production, managing, and human resource management in order to transform the strategy into
implementation. Case studies are used to be one of the means of study so that they will be used

as a guide to success.
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EPT 402  Entrepreneurship and Global Opportunities
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The study of how to be a business owner in the global market by analyzing and
evaluating economic, political, social, legal, and technological environmental factors affecting the
opportunities and threads of business operations. Study theories and case studies are to help
students understand how to plan and evaluate the feasibility of developing a business in the global
market. Also, it is to study how to organize marketing management, finance, human resources
management, knowledge management, and cultural management of multinational corporations for

effective business management.
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EPT 403  Human Capital Management for Entrepreneurs
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The study of roles and responsibilities of the human resource department in the organization
including job designing, job analysis, human capital planning, recruiting, human resource
development, job evaluation, payroll management, and information technology which can be
adapted to human resource management. Furthermore, it is to study on personalities, groups, and

organizations in order to understand behaviors of people who work in the same organization.
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EPT 304  English for Global Entrepreneurs
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The course provides students with opportunities to participate in common business
English to be ready for becoming a word-wide entrepreneur including presentations for information,

appropriate speeches to present for the purpose of business situations, business reading, and writing.
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EN 100 Supplemental English for Entrepreneurial Student |
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The course aims to enhance students with basic grammar, vocabularies, phrases, and
expressions for every-day conversations. The course also boosts students' language skills including

listening, speaking, reading, and writing.
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EN 200 Supplemental English for Entrepreneurial Student I
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The course aims to enhance students with basic grammar, vocabularies, phrases, and
expressions for basic business conversations. The course also boosts students' language skills

including listening, speaking, reading, and writing.
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EPT 151 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs |
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The study of the research, problem-solving approach providing to groups of students
with common interests. Participants must have basic business knowledge for a self-study to create
specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested knowledge. Students
need to know how to solve problems together by reasoning and existing experiences for mutual
benefit in solving problems and business development including a discussion, seminars by external

experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together as a team.
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EPT 152 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs |l
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The study of the research and problem-solving approach and provide to groups of
students with common interests. Participants must have basic business knowledge for a self- study
to create specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested knowledge.
Students need to know how to solve the problem together by reasoning and existing experiences
for mutual benefit in solving problems and business development including a discussion, seminars

by external experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together as a team.
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EPT 153 New Business Venture Creation
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The study of meanings, roles, types, and special attributes of business ownership.
Analyze and evaluate the environment both inside and outside the organization which consists of
strengths, weaknesses, opportunities, and threads in the business. Analysis and evaluation of
business opportunities. Also, it is to study the legal conditions, concepts, processes for establishing
new businesses, its operations, and problems in the business including the importance
and procedures for writing a business plan as well as guidelines for sustainable business planning

and development.
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EPT 251 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs |Il
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The study of the research and problem-solving approach and it is provided for groups of
students with common interests. Participants must have basic business knowledge for a self-study
to create specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested knowledge.
Students need to know how to solve problems together by reasoning and existing experiences for
mutual benefit for problems solving and business development including a discussion, seminars by

external experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together as a team.
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EPT 252 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs IV
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The study of the research and problem-solving approach and it is provided for groups of
students with common interests. Participants must have basic business knowledge for self-study to
create specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested knowledge.
Students need to know how to solve problems together by reasoning and existing experiences for
mutual benefit in problems solving and business development including a discussion, seminars by

external experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together as a team.
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EPT 253  Brand Management
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Study and understand the importance of positioning and differentiating products and
services for the entrepreneurial business. Learn the name management system, operational planning
in order to meet market needs. Brand assessment and measurement and brand equity management
to be accepted in the long run. Creating the right understanding about the benefits of brand
management to entrepreneurs including the use of marketing communication techniques to create

strategies to develop brand value.
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EPT 351 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs V
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The study of the research and problem-solving approach and it is provided for groups of
students with common interests. Participants must have basic business knowledge for self-study to
create specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested knowledge.
Students need to know how to solve problems together by reasoning and existing experiences for

mutual benefit in problems solving and business development including a discussion, seminars by

external experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together as a team.
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EPT 352 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs VI
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The study of the research and problem-solving approach and it is provided for groups of
students with common interests. Participants must have the basic business knowledge for self-study
to create specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested knowledge.
Students need to know how to solve the problem together by reasoning and existing experiences
for mutual benefit in problems solving and business development including a discussion, seminars

by external experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together as a team.
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EPT 353 Art of Selling and Negotiation
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A study of the sales process management and the negotiation process in various forms, and
the process of the person looking to solve the problem peacefully. To make a compromise, try to
find a mutually acceptable agreement between the two parties. Also learn the interaction process
is voluntary. When one or more parties want. One or more things from the other party or parties. In
order to get a mutual agreement. To be used for negotiation. And use the basics of negotiation to
send, learn the process of selling in various forms. Use sales techniques to gain the benefits that

both buyers and sellers are satisfied. And can be used to promote the business for maximum benefit.
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EPT 354  Digital Economy Strategies for Entrepreneurs
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The study of the networking, basic elements, applications used in electronic business
systems, and legal issues, ethics related to the security of electronic business systems. It is including
a network marketing strategy as well as an electronic business administration from planning,

organizing organization, commanding and controlling at the operational level.
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EPT 355  Entrepreneurial Business Experience |
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A study of the enhance in a real business with practice and learn to be a business
entrepreneur by investing in a real business to learn deeply and fully integrated. Students will gain
real-world experiences in business processes from start-up to business management. The study may
use a business plan that is taught in the business plan courses for a business owner for getting the
actual result of the business with a team of advisors as consultants. Students will be assigned to the

project or business outcome report at the end of the project.
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EPT 356 Entrepreneurial Business Experience |l
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A study of the enhance in a real business with practice and learn to be a business
entrepreneur by investing in the real business to learn deeply and fully integrated. Students will
gain real-world experience in business processes from start-up to business management. The study

may use the business plan that is taught in the business plan courses for a business owner for getting



the actual result of the business with a team of advisors as consultants. Students will be assigned
to the project or business outcome report at the end of the project or present plans to outside
organizations to find funding sources to expand the business that students have studied and acted

on.
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EPT 357  Strategic Marketing Management for Entrepreneurs
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The study of the meaning, concepts, and functions of strategic marketing management.
Analysis of external factors such as consumers, customers, competitors, and factors within the
organization, such as entrepreneurs and business groups in the organization, marketing strategies,
sales strategies, and business unit strategies which have an impact on strategic marketing
management in order to be able to formulate strategic marketing plans such as cost leadership,
strategy to make a difference, focus on strategy, strategic to expand to other businesses and global
marketing strategies. Including the process of managing and operating marketing effectively to

maximize the competitive advantage.
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EPT 451 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs VII
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The study of the research and problem-solving approach and it is provided for groups of
students with common interests. Participants must have basic and in-depth business knowledge for
self-study to create specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested
knowledge. Students need to know how to solve the problem together by reasoning and existing

experiences for mutual benefit in problems solving and business development including a

discussion, seminars by external experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together

as a team.
Ne9.452 nsHneUsIBsU URnswasnsviAUSnwgsia 8 0(1-0-23)
EPT 452 Business Workshop and Consulting for Entrepreneurs VIIl
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The study of the research and problem-solving approach and it is provided for groups of
students with common interests. Participants must have basic and in-depth business knowledge for
self- study to create specialized knowledge in business and in-depth information in their interested
knowledge. Students need to know how to solve the problem together by reasoning and existing
experiences for mutual benefit in problems solving and business development including a
discussion, seminars by external experts, to be practiced and encouraged students to work together

as a team.
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EPT 453 Entrepreneurial Venture Funding
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The study of sources of funds, types of funds, and the behavior of source of funds in
order to be able to understand sources of funds and to explain how to select the appropriate
sources of funds and how to loan from the sources of funds. Furthermore, this course also provides
the study of the factors influencing funding. Managing and building the image are also learned in this

course in order to be successful in the access to funding.
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EPT 454 Family Business
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The study of the patterns of family business, family business organizational culture, roles
and relationship of family members. Furthermore, planning and development of family business,
managing family business organizational structure, communication, laws, taxation, how to behave
with professional executive, leadership in family business, conflict management, improve strength
and decrease weakness in order to build the team for a successful family business, and the

preparation of planning and strategy in building the successor in the family business are all covered

in this course.
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EPT 455  Risk, Crisis Management and Business Continuity Planning
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The study of the risk and crisis management, and learn the condition of the abnormal
incident and dealing with different crisis situations. Let the owner be ready to deal and manage crisis
and risk without causing chaos damage to business including a realistic simulation to achieve critical

management skills.
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EPT 501  Asian Countries and New Emerging Market Countries Study for

Entrepreneurs
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The study of the process of analysis and economic, political and demographic factors
evaluation. Also, society and culture, law, competition, technology, risks and consumer Behaviors in
Asia and countries that have started to open the country to trade in the world market, such as
United Arab Emirates, India, Middle East, Vietnam, etc. The study of theories and case studies. It is
to understand the process of entering the international market and to establish a business in

preparation for organization management, marketing, production, financial management, human



resources management. Logistic management in the context of global marketing, which is a factor

affecting the success of running a business in new market countries efficiently and competitively.
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EPT 502  Digital Transformation
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Information Technology is one of the most significant factors that drive a company’s’
success. This course will provide knowledge of the changes in information technology, how
information technology plays an important role in the business world, and how to win the business

world with the help of information technology.
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EPT 503  Corporate Entrepreneurship
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This course will provide knowledge on the different forms of corporate entrepreneurship,
how corporate entrepreneurship handles corporate culture and human resource functions, how to
apply the concepts of corporate entrepreneurship and its tools to the different types of business

such as public organizations, private organizations, and social enterprises.
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EPT 504  Customer Relationship Management

a da 1%

Anwnisadauazuimsdanisgsnandgndnduaudnans nagnsnisadredesuglitiunisuinig

'
a

anfin msadauaznisiiuineigndn msiuuvaeunudmsugna nMsinsgiuasnsindoiaua U

IosuaingnAnluly



The study of establishing and managing the customer-centered or customer-focused
business, successful customer service strategy, methods of acquiring and maintaining customers,

customer survey development, and analyzing and applying the customer feedbacks to the business.
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EPT 505  Data Science and Business Analytics
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The study of the importance of data, and how to use the data to improve the business.
Furthermore, topics such as data collection, database construction, data selection, data analytics

and utilization, and the techniques of applying the information from data analyzation to the business

is all covered in this course.
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EPT 506  Digital Marketing for Entrepreneurs
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The study of meaning, perception, roles of digital marketing, the use of social media and
Internet for marketing, components of social media and the Internet in marketing such as UX/Ul,
user’s data storage, segmentation, promotion methods in digital channel. Furthermore, digital

marketing provides more understanding of how to do marketing through social media or the Internet

which is vital for an entrepreneur in this decade.
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EPT 507  Entrepreneurial Diagnosis and Business Consulting
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The study of the principles and processes of diagnosis and business consulting. Focus on
student practice diagnosis, establishment, and business consulting by applying the knowledge gained
from multiple learning fields to the synthesis of new knowledge. Starting from the study of real
business problems selected as a case study from the actual establishment. And to let students
analyze the cause of problems and find solutions. And to summarize how to solve problems. To
leads to synthesis, consulting, solutions to entrepreneurs, and supervisory advisor. Students will

learn theories from the classroom and practice at the workplace.
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EPT 508  Entrepreneurial Internships
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It is a practical, systematic study of the workplace by providing them with real work
experience at the workplace. The work that the student performs will be in line with the subject
and the students’ needs, which is consistent with student’ s interests by focusing on learning from

real-life experiences or special projects, useful to establishments such as updating or optimizing, or



work process solution. Students can complete within the semester so students can learn, have work

experience, and meets the most quality needs of establishments.
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EPT 509  Entrepreneurship in the Global Economy
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The study of how to be a business owner in the global market by analyzing and
evaluating economic, political, social, legal and technological environmental factors affecting the
opportunities and threads of business operations. Study theories and case studies to help students
understand how to plan and evaluate the feasibility of developing a business in the global
marketplace. It includes how to organize marketing, financial management and human resources
management, knowledge management, managing multinational corporations for effective business

management.
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EPT 510  Environmental Sustainability and Social Responsibility
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This course will provide knowledge of environmental sustainability, business impacts on
the environment, strategic responses to environmental sustainability, conflicted outcomes of

maximizing financial returns, and an impact on society, and social responsibility activities.
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EPT 511  Foundations of Management
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The course is to understand the basics of effective analytics, management, planning,
resource management in student’s organization. It includes changing management in a dynamic
context, an analysis of data to change management process, a management according to the
philosophy of sufficiency economy, a development according to new theories and a sustainability
integrative approach for organizational balancing in response to globalization and sufficiency

economy.
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EPT 512 Independent Study
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To study and to do in-depth research or to do research on topics related to business
ownership that interest students under the guidance and care of the advisors. Students will

undertake research in specific subject areas and present them to their advisors.
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EPT 513  Innovation and Intrapreneurship
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The study of innovation, innovation processes in organizations, utilizing resources from
outside the organization and within the organization to maximize the benefits, the concept of
creative working ideas. Students are able to innovate in the organization and to understand the
concept of working as a business owner with an innovative and impactful mindset for their

organizations and others’ benefits.
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EPT 514  Leadership and Organization Behavior
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The study of the leadership, types of leadership, the foundation of effective critical
thinking, components, planning, human resource management, dynamic changing, data analysis for
changing, sufficiency economic management, development in the new theory, sustainable
development, building the balance in an organization in order to respond to globalization and

sufficiency economy.
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EPT 515  Managing a Growing Business
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The study of growing business organizational management such as components,
planning, effective human resource management in order to have a competitive advantage.
Furthermore, to study case studies from successful business management which will be used for
students to learn the process of thinking and planning from the effective business management

case.
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EPT 516  Networking, Relationships and Cluster Management
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The study of the clusters of groups such as business groups, enterprises, or enterprise
networks. The study of each cluster consists of different types of characteristics. Also, the study of
building a business network between multiple businesses in various ways, as well as how to build

relationships and do co-business in various forms.
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EPT 517  Personal Finance Management
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The study of wealth management planning and management, personal finance, for
example, retirement planning, tax, an education fund for children, investment, inheritance, and risk
management. Also, to study the proper management of personal financial planning, based on the

financial status information.
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EPT 518  Research in Entrepreneurship
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To understand research processes for entrepreneurs and the use of existing data by
various sources to optimize the analysis to create a competitive advantage. Also, students are able
to determine the future direction of the business, to be able to know how to access useful and
reliable sources of information for entrepreneurs. They are able to analyze and evaluate research
from useful information. Also, they know how to act in a real data store to understand effective
data collection practices and to connect with an international network and world-class research

institutes.

na9.519  dunwimsdudivesgsng 3(3-0-6)
EPT 519  Seminar in Entrepreneurship
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The study of the guidelines for the establishment, business operations in terms of
concepts, seeking the opportunities, risks, planning and return of business ownership in the global
marketplace. As well as analysis of the problems and solutions that actually happen to the business
owner. The study includes learning organization management and knowledge management tools to
be used as a guideline for conducting business, updating to unlock and systematic business
development by ways of learning from case studies, brainstorming, and group discussions in order

to prepare before applying them in a real business.
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EPT 520  Special Topics in Entrepreneurship
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This course will provide up-to-date situations in entrepreneurship such as the innovation
of new advanced technology, recent economic situations and policies related to entrepreneurship,

and other interesting topics related to entrepreneurship.
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EPT 521  Supply Chain and Logistics Management
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The study of meaning, importance and a process of supply chain management, a delivery
from the start to the end of business logistics and a demand-supply chain. Also study of the
importance of the circulation of shipment information and the flow of money, which will be

beneficial to create a competitive advantage, customer service and value-adding of the business.

NE.522  msdansAnssians 3(3-0-6)
EPT 522 Wealth Management
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Study of personal financial evaluation, personal income tax, investment life cycle, return
rate and risk evaluation in financial instrument, investment portfolio, investment policy, real estate
investment, evaluation of fund administration, retirement plan, wealth transferring, inheritance

management plan, and donation plan.
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EPT 523 Pitching and Presentation Skills
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The study of the patterns of media design planning in various ways, the nature of the
tone, the use of gestures, the appropriate speech to present for the purpose of the situation to be
presented. Students will be able to use presentation techniques to present in various ways whether

to raise money with investors, to make a presentation for sale or for information, etc.

NA9.524  nsWauNanSudLazuInIsll 3(3-0-6)
EPT 524  New Product and Service Development
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The study of the process of developing and planning new products and services into the
market, meaning, and relationship between market opportunity analysis, the pursuit and evaluation
of business opportunities including study trends and needs of the market. This course provides an
analysis of the business environment assessment which leads to the conceptualization, moderation
concept conceptual assessment of new products and services. It leads to the development of
prototype products, market testing, and introduction of new products into the market. Include the
development of new products and services or new business continuously to meet the needs of the

market.
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EPT 571 Building Social Network in Digital World
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The study of the history of the social network, development of the social network, types
of the social network, a system in the social network, the impact of the social network, user interface
in each social network in order to effectively create the social network to be fully used for the

greatest benefits of the business.

Nea.572  finwgdmivingsna 3(3-0-6)

EPT 572 Business Professional Skills
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The study of the patterns of media design planning in various ways; the nature of the
tone, the use of gestures, the appropriate speech to present for the purpose of the situation to be
presented. Students are able to use presentation techniques to present in various ways whether it

is offering to raise money with investors, presentation for sale, presentation for information, etc.

NaR.573  unanualmanSavTuRIvedgsna 3(3-0-6)
EPT 573  Enneagram for Entrepreneurs
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The study of the science of understanding the inner life of one's own self, thoughts,
and expressions. As well as linking up with others, in the beginning, to make it easier to know oneself
and to understand others. The course is to prepare entrepreneurs to learn about themselves and
others. The course encourages them to understand the motives of life that lead to individual actions.
It can also be applied to the science of applied management and counseling to promote the
potential to make themselves happy in society. Also, it helps build a better understanding between

the team, colleagues, and family.

Nev.574  Sgudlmansdmsutinuasgsng 3(3-0-6)
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EPT 574  Gemology for Life and Business
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The study of the basic principles in gems analysis and precious stone with simple
methods and tools, so that students can have the basic knowledge of the selection of gems to use
in daily life to enhance the personality of being a leader and a businessman. The students can also

apply the knowledge gained to the business or create a new business.

Na575 M1sIRNISEUAMMALANNEYANYTal 3(3-0-6)
EPT 575  Health and Wellness Management
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The study of the principles and techniques of health care, nutrition, how to relax body
and mind, and relieving tension. The course prepares the physical and mental to balance the
physical and mental energy used in daily business running. Also, it stimulates and promotes the
physical and mental powers of living in the business world in accordance with physical and mental
conditions. In addition, the students will also be trained in yoga, meditation, Chinese boxing, and

reflexology to relieve stress. The students can apply these to their daily lives.

Naa.576  usdnualenansuazaeqe 3(3-0-6)
EPT 576  Physiognomy and Fengshui
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The study of the principles of Nalaksatth which is the interpretation of the shape and
appearance of the five aspects of the eyebrows, ears, eyes, nose, mouth, and facial components,
shapes such as walking, sitting, lying, talking to use as information for consideration in the qualified
candidate’ s selection to work. It includes the use of business ethics in business negotiation. They
also study the basic principles of Feng Shui in the knowledge of natural sciences and the relationship

between humans and nature and the environment for office organization.

NA.577  A1SIRNISOAIMISUNTNE 3(3-0-6)
EPT 577  Real Estate Management
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The study of real estate management concepts such as urban property management,
controlling and maintenance, management and marketing of condominiums, legal issues related to
real estate industry, technical and infrastructure issues in the real estate industry, and real estate

valuation.

NaR.578  FapuufduniusiaznisimuyaannIm 3(3-0-6)
EPT 578  Social Interaction and Personality Development
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The study of how to develop self-personality in order to be a professional business
person, how to appropriately interact with confidence, social etiquette, table manner, appropriate

grooming for both male and female, and how to behave in society.



